

Resolution

Moved By Last Name Printed	SUZANNE SEGUIN SEGUIN	Resolution No.: 113-22
Seconded By Last Name Printed	NICOLE BEATTY BEATTY	Council Date: April 4, 2022

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on March 28, 2022, Council considered a Memo from the Municipal Clerk/Director of Legislative Services, regarding the request for information on the Taxi Fuel Surcharge Request;

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED that Council authorize the introduction of a Fuel Surcharge in the amount of \$1.00 for a period of seven (7) months, until October 2022 or when the price of gas reaches a \$1.40 or below and to be brought back to Council for consideration in either of these instances for review; and

FURTHER THAT the Fuel Surcharge be added to the Taxicab meter and that staff recalibrate the meter to reflect this change to demonstrate the introduction of the Fuel Surcharge to members of the public.